Even though these obligations may not be recognised on the
statement of financial position, they do contain credit risk
and are therefore part of the overall risk of the Group.

The table below shows the Group’s maximum credit risk ex-
posure for commitments and guarantees.

The maximum exposure to credit risk relating to a financial
guarantee is the maximum amount the Group could have to
pay if the guarantee is called upon. The maximum exposure
to credit risk relating to a loan commitment is the full amount
of the commitment.

In both cases, the maximum risk exposure is significantly
greater than the amount recognised as a liability in the state-
ment of financial position. Commitments & Contingencies
according to the remaining matures as 31 December 2012
has summarized below.

Royal Insurance Corporation of Bhutan Limited

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2016

ROYAL INSURANCE CORPORATION OF BHUTAN LTD

120 RICB 2016 Annual Report

35  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Condt..)

Market Risk - Interest Rate Risk

31 December 2016

Currency of Borrowing/Advance Increase/
(decrease) in
basis points

Sensitivity of
Profit/(Loss)

Sensitivity of
Equity

Nu +10% 124,536,409 124,563,409

-10% (124,563,409) (124,563,409)

31 December 2015

Currency of Borrowing/Advance Increase/
(decrease) in
basis points

Sensitivity of
Profit/(Loss)

Sensitivity of
Equity

Nu +10% 88,192,102  47,904,282

-10%  (88,192,102)  (53,754,650)

Market Risk - Interest Rate Risk
(Contd,)

The below table analyses the company interest rate risk exposure on non-trading financial assets and liabilities. The Company's assets & liabilities are included at carrying amount and categorized by the earlier of contractual
re-pricing or maturity dates.

31st December 2016 On Demand Less than 3
months

3 to 12 months 1 to 5 years More than 5
years

Non-Interest
Bearing

Total

Due from Banks  -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Loans & Advances to Customers  916,444   783,456,921 6,494,581,042 5,518,293,867 2,660,030,141  -   15,457,28,414

Financial Investments Available for Sale 457,135,406  -   -   -   -   -   457,135,406